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424001-tO PERPEt-lOICUlAtl CURB AAMPS 

606001-07 CONCl<OE TYPE B ANO COt.lBINliflON CONCRErE CURB ANO Cl/TTER 

701001-02 OFF-RO OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W. MORE THAN 15' (4.5m) AWAY 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 

SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS 
FOR 

VILLAGE OF LENA 

LENA, IL 
LENA STREET 

SECTION: 17-00028-00-SW 
STEPHENSON COUN1Y 

PROJECT NUMBER: VCR7(022) 
JOB NUMBER: C-92-066-18 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 85669 

701006--0S Off-RO OPERATIONS, 2l. 2W. 15' (4,S m} TO U' (WOmm) FROM PAVEMENT mm: 

701011-01 Off-RO MOVING OPERATIONS, 2l, 1W, OAY ONLY 

701201-04 LANE CLOSURE. 2l. 2W, DAY ONLY, fOR SPEEDS 2:. 45 MP!i 

701301-04 LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2'11, SHORT' TIME OPERATIONS 

70131 l-OJ t»I( CLOSURE, 2l, 2.W, MOVING OP!,RATIONS - DAY ONLY 

101501-0S URSAN �E CLOSURE, 2L. 2W, UNDMOEO 

701801-06 SfDEWALJ<, CORNER, OR CROSSWAI.K CLOSURE 

701901-07 TRAFTIC CONTROL. OEVICES 

72000! -01 SfCN f>ANEt i;OU!ITING DETAILS 

720006-04 SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS 

720011-01 METAi. POSlS FOR SIGNS. J;,t,RK[RS & OEUNEATORS 

72800 l-01 18.ESCOf'!NG STlEl. SIGN StJPPO!lT 

7.2900 i-01 A?PUCATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAi. POSTS (FOR SlGN MARKERS) 

UTILJTlES 

UTILITY iYPE COMMON NAME

WATf.P. & SEWER VIUAGE OF LENA 

ELECTRIC COMED 

TELE'PHONE fllONTIER 

GAS NICOR 

CABLE. MEDI,., COM 

© 2018 FEHR GRAHAM 

DISTRICT 2 STANDARDS 

35A S!DEWAI.K Al<O DRIVEWAY PAVE.IAEt,IT PAY AREA 

64,2 PIPE HANDRAIL., SPEC!M. - FOR RETAJNING W..US 

a J.U.LI.E. 
Know what's below.

Cal! before you dig. 

OR CALL '600' 892-0123 

VILLAGE OF LENA 

DENNIS BERGMAN PRESIDENT 

LYNN POLHILL CLERK 

HELENE TREBIAN TREASURER 

STEVE BUSS TRUSTEE 

HENRY SAAVEDRA TRUSTEE 

RON BUCHENAU TRUSTEE 

CATHY STEVENS TRUSTEE 

ED REIFSTECK TRUSTEE 

LOCATION MAP 

PROJECT LENGTH = l ,498' (0.28 MILES) 
FUNCTIONAL CLASS, MAJOR COLLECTOR 

ADT: LENA STREET "" 3, 150 (2.0% TRUCKS) 

FEHR GRJJ.L�M 
ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL 

ILLINOIS IOWA WISCONSIN 

JEFF DURUNG TRUSTEE ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM NUMBER: 184003525 
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56500600 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED

STATION EACH

33+30 (LT)

1

38+20 (LT)

1

39+20 (LT)

1

39+99 (LT)

1

40+76 (LT)

1

41+78 (LT)

1

42+68 (LT)

1

44+02 (LT)

1

44+66 (LT)

1

45+58 (LT)

1

TOTAL 10

60609800 COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER, TYPE M-6.18

STATION FT

36+62.8 -36+83.7 (LT)

35

37+33.9 - 37+76.0 (LT)

48

40+89.4 - 41+15.4 (LT)

26

45+36.3 - 45+52.3 (LT)

16

45+40.2 - 45+56.3 (RT)

18

45+92.6 - 46+08.2 (RT)
16

TOTAL 159

78005110 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

STATION FT

33+14 - 33+20 (LT)

82

37+07 (LT)

7

37+08 (LT)

7

38+09 - 38+15 (LT)

82

TOTAL 178

78005130 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"

STATION FT

36+80 - 37+49 (LT)

69

36+83 - 37+43 (LT)

60

45+41 (LT/RT)

39

45+47 (LT/RT)

42

45+48 - 46+02 (RT)

53

45+54 - 45+96 (RT)

42

TOTAL 305

78005180 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

STATION FT

36+84 - 37+08 (LT)

28

TOTAL 28

X0326458 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT SPECIAL

STATION SQ. YD.

25+95.4 - 26+39.3 (LT)

10

28+60.2 - 29+15.2 (LT)

12

30+25.0 - 30+75.0 (LT)

11

31+00.0 - 31+50.0 (LT)

11

32+79.9 - 33+56.8 (LT)

40

34+06.2 - 34+61.2 (LT)

12

34+93.5 - 35+02.6 (LT)

3

34+92.7 - 36+28.8 (LT)

30

36+62.8 - 37+76.0 (LT)

225

40+89.4 - 41+15.4 (LT)

6

45+24.5 - 45+41.4 (RT)

9

45+36.3 - 45+52.3 (LT)

4

45+40.2 - 45+56.3 (RT)

4

45+92.6 - 46+08.2 (LT)

4

TOTAL 381

60500040 REMOVING MANHOLE

STATION EACH

34+94 (RT)

1

TOTAL 1

60234200 INLET, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID

STATION EACH

30+25.0 (LT)

1

30+98.6 (LT)

1

32+72.8 (LT)

1

34+07.3 (LT)

1

34+90.8 (LT)

1

TOTAL 5

Z0004002 BOLLARDS

STATION EACH

45+25.6 (RT)

1

45+29.0 (RT)

1

TOTAL 2

66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL

STATION CY

37+23 - 38+72 (LT)

20

TOTAL 20













































































































































TYPICAL FLAT/RECTANGULAR/ROLLED CURB

INLET FILTER

TYPICAL CURB BOX

INLET FILTER

TYPICAL ROUND

INLET FILTER




